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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1905
ANSWERED ON:23.07.2014
REGIONAL CENTRES OF IGNTU
Hansdak Shri Vijay Kumar

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the details of regional centres of the Indira Gandhi National Tribal University (IGNTU) that are functional in the country State-wise;

(b) whether the Government has received requests from various State Governments for setting up such centres in their respective
States;

(c) if so, the details thereof, State-wise; and

(d) the response of the Government thereto?

Answer

MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SMT.SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI)

(a) : There is only one Regional Centre of Indira Gandhi National Tribal University (IGNTU) at Imphal , Manipur.

(b) : Yes, Madam.

(c) to (d): Requests for opening of Centres of IGNTU in the states of Andhra Pradesh , Assam, Chhatisgarh , Gujarat , Jammu &
Kashmir , Kerala ,Maharashtra, Orissa and Uttar Pradesh have been received. However, As a matter of policy, it has been decided that the University should first stabilize its operations at its main campus in Amarkantak before proposals for setting up of new Centres of the University can be considered.
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